1-31-92 <b>NAMA 14 15 MY</b> 1014014 -	Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Ricky D. Lerette and Dennis Slutsky  Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     American Dryer Corporation     BS Current Road     Fall River, Massachusetts 02720-4781	
	Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached	Yes 🛛 No
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		
Execution date: December 3, 1999		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is: December 3, 1	999 4 <b>6</b>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Patent No(s).	\$ <b>1</b>
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No.	ica Contraction
****	Control of a contr	levelyed \$
	6. Total Number of applications and patents	MADIACO T
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	12 2	
CORCOLLINE accomment amount or immore.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40	
Townsend M. Belser, Jr.	- M Enclosed	
Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 800	Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit	
1990 M Street, N.W.	Account 22-0185	
Washington, D.C. 20036-3425	8. Deposit Account No. 22-9185	
DO NOT USE	This space	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.  Townsend M. Belser, Jr., Reg. No. 22,956	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  Date: December 15, 1999  Total number of pages in	
Dov	not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	to the control of the	
1. min 1	er of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments shington, D.C. 20231	
be recorded including time for reviewing the documents  Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, Plof Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pro	ent and gathering the data needed, and comp- regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. F K2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 20231, and to	leting and Patent and

01/04/2000 DTNS 02 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0376

... li

## ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS we, Ricky D. Lerette, a citizen of Canada, residing at 8 Doty Drive, Stoughton, Massachusetts 02072, and Dennis Shutsky, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 309 President Avenue, Providence, Rhode Island 02906, hereinafter together referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain improvements and inventions entitled WASHER/DRYER COMBINATION WITH COLD WATER AND VACUUM as described in the U.S. Patent Application which is executed contemporaneously herewith;

WHEREAS, American Dryer Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having its main office at 88 Currant Road, Fall River, Massachusetts 02720-4781, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said improvements and inventions and in any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to (a) said improvements and inventions, as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application for United States Letters Patent, (b) said application and all additional applications on said improvements and inventions in the United States and in other countries, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, (c) all patents issuing on said application(s), and (d) all rights of priority associated with said improvements and inventions and said application(s) under international conventions, and said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment, said improvements and inventions, application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0377 the said ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set out hands and seals on the date(s)

set forth below:

Date: 12 3 99

Ricky D. Lerette (Assignor)

Date: 12-3-99

**RECORDED: 12/15/1999** 

Dennis Slutsky (Assignor

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0378